

Rejlers is one of the largest engineering consultancy firms in the Nordic region. Our 2.000 experts work with projects in the areas of Building and property. Energy. Industry and Infrastructure. At Rejlers, you will meet specialist engineers with the knowledge, cutting edge expertise and energy to achieve results. We are still experiencing rapid growth and can now be found in 80 locations in Sweden, Finland and Norway. Rejlers recorded revenue of SEK 1.9 billion in 2015 and its class B share is listed on NASDAQ Stockholm.

Press release 27-09-2016

## Rejlers signs contract with JM Norge

Rejlers enters into framework agreement with real estate developer JM Norge. The framework agreement covers consultancy services within JM Norge's current building projects in Norway. In addition to energy consultancy, the agreement covers the field of electrical power engineering consultancy for both low voltage and high voltage.

"Rejlers has an extensive segment in the field of Technical consultancy and Electrical engineering. This framework agreement provides us with an excellent platform for further growth on the Norwegian market," says Petter Arnesen, Divisional Manager at Rejlers Norway.

The framework agreement runs for two years, with an option to extend for a further year.

"We are proud of having received renewed trust and of continuing to be an important supplier and business partner for JM Norge." concludes Petter Arnesen.

## **About JM Norge**

JM Norge is one of Norway's largest and most recognised real estate developers. In Europe, JM is part of the listed Swedish real estate company JM AB, which is the Nordic region's leading player in the field. JM was established in the Nordic region in 1945. In 1998, JM established an operation in Norway by incorporating the Norwegian company Byggholt AS into the business. JM's total turnover in the Nordic region is approximately SEK 13 billion, and the company has developed and built almost 100,000 properties since it was founded. See also www.jm.no.

## For further information:

Peter Rejler; President and CEO, email: <a href="mailto:peter.rejler@rejlers.se">peter.rejler@rejlers.se</a>
Petter Arnesen, Divisional Manager, +47 951 95 317, email: <a href="mailto:petter.arnesen@rejlers.no">petter.arnesen@rejlers.no</a>